
LIMITED WARRANTY
Thank you for purchasing Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (“EZVIZ”) products. This limited warranty (“warranty”) 
gives you, the original purchaser of the EZVIZ product, specific legal rights. You may also have other legal rights that 
vary by state, province or jurisdiction. This warranty applies only to the original purchaser of the product. “Original 
purchaser” means any consumer having purchased the EZVIZ product from an authorized seller. The disclaimers, 
exclusions, and limitations of liability under this warranty will not apply to the extent prohibited by applicable law. No 
distributor, reseller, agent, or employee is authorized to make any modification, extension, or addition to this 
warranty.
Your EZVIZ product is warranted for a period of two(2) or three(3) years from the date of first purchase against 
defects in materials and workmanship, when used normally in accordance with user manual, or such longer period 
as may be required by law in the country or state where this product is sold. NOTE THAT the warranty period 
provided by EZVIZ may vary depending on the country or state where this product is sold. To ensure your rights and 
interests are guaranteed to the maximum extent, please refer to the official EZVIZ website https://support.ez-
viz.com/download for your country/region for the warranty policies applicable to your products, or contact our 
Customer Service for more information.
For any defective EZVIZ products under warranty, EZVIZ will, per your request and subject to the condition of the 
product, at its option decide whether to (i) repair or replace your product free of charge; (ii) exchange your product 
with a functional equivalent product; or (iii) refund the original purchase price, provided you provide the original 
purchase receipt or copy, a brief explanation of the defect, and return the product in its original packaging. At EZVIZ’s 
sole discretion, and within the limits of applicable law, repair or replacement may be made with a new or refurbished 
product or components. This warranty does not cover the shipping cost, insurance, or any other incidental charges 
incurred by you in returning the product. 
Except where prohibited by applicable law, this is your sole and exclusive remedy for breach of this warranty. Any 
product that has been repaired under this warranty will be covered by the terms of this warranty for the longer of 
six(6) months from the date of delivery or the remaining original warranty period, or any extension period required by 
applicable law, whichever is longer. To clarify, please note that unless otherwise specified by applicable law in your 
country / region, any extension applies only to the first repair. In the event of a replacement of the product, your 
product will be warranted for a renewal of the legal guarantee of conformity.
This warranty does not apply and is void:

If the warranty claim is made outside the warranty period or if the proof of purchase is not provided;
For any malfunction, defect, or failure caused by or resulting from the evidence of impact; mishandling; tampering; 
use contrary to the applicable instruction manual; incorrect power line voltage; accident; loss; theft; fire; flood; or 
other Acts of God; shipping damage; or damage resulting from repairs performed by unauthorized personnel;
For any consumable parts, such as batteries, where the malfunction is due to the normal aging of the product;
Cosmetic damage, including but not limited to scratches, dents and broken plastic on ports.
Any software, even if packaged or sold with EZVIZ hardware;
For any other damages free from defects in material or workmanship;
Routine cleaning, normal cosmetic and mechanical wear and tear.

Please do not hesitate to contact your seller or our Customer Service, with any questions.
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EINGESCHRÄNKTE GARANTIE
Vielen Dank, dass Sie Produkte von Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. („EZVIZ“) gekauft haben. Diese eingeschränkte 
Garantie („Garantie“) gewährt Ihnen, dem ursprünglichen Käufer des EZVIZ-Produkts, bestimmte gesetzliche Rechte. Sie 
können auch andere gesetzliche Rechte haben, die je nach Staat, Provinz oder Gerichtsbarkeit variieren. Diese Garantie gilt nur 
für den ursprünglichen Käufer des Produkts. „Erstkäufer“ bezeichnet jeden Verbraucher, der das EZVIZ-Produkt von einem 
autorisierten Verkäufer erworben hat. Die Haftungsausschlüsse, Ausschlüsse und Beschränkungen im Rahmen dieser 
Garantie gelten nicht, soweit sie durch geltendes Recht verboten sind. Kein Händler, Wiederverkäufer, Vertreter oder 
Mitarbeiter ist befugt, Änderungen, Erweiterungen oder Ergänzungen an dieser Garantie vorzunehmen.
Ihr EZVIZ-Produkt ist für einen Zeitraum von zwei (2) oder drei (3) Jahren ab dem Datum des Erstkaufs gegen Material- und 
Verarbeitungsfehler garantiert, wenn es gemäß Benutzerhandbuch normal verwendet wird, oder für einen längeren Zeitraum, 
wie es das Gesetz in dem Land oder Bundesstaat, in dem dieses Produkt verkauft wird, vorschreibt. Bitte beachten Sie, dass 
die von EZVIZ gewährte Garantiezeit je nach Land oder Bundesstaat, in dem dieses Produkt verkauft wird, variieren kann. Um 
sicherzustellen, dass Ihre Rechte und Interessen im größtmöglichen Umfang gewährleistet sind, informieren Sie sich bitte 
über die für Ihr Land/Ihre Region geltenden Garantiebestimmungen auf der offiziellen EZVIZ-Website https://support.ez-
viz.com/download, oder wenden Sie sich für weitere Informationen an unseren Kundendienst.
Für alle defekten EZVIZ-Produkte, die unter Garantie stehen, wird EZVIZ auf Ihre Anfrage hin und vorbehaltlich des Zustands 
des Produkts nach eigenem Ermessen entscheiden, ob (i) Ihr Produkt kostenlos repariert oder ersetzt wird; (ii) Ihr Produkt 
gegen ein funktional gleichwertiges Produkt ausgetauscht wird; oder (iii) der ursprüngliche Kaufpreis erstattet wird, 
vorausgesetzt, Sie legen die Original-Kaufquittung oder eine Kopie vor, geben eine kurze Erklärung des Defekts ab und senden 
das Produkt in seiner Originalverpackung zurück. Nach alleinigem Ermessen von EZVIZ und im Rahmen der geltenden Gesetze 
kann die Reparatur oder der Austausch mit einem neuen oder generalüberholten Produkt oder Komponenten erfolgen. Diese 
Garantie deckt nicht die Versandkosten, Versicherungen oder sonstige Nebenkosten ab, die Ihnen bei der Rücksendung des 
Produkts entstehen.
Außer wenn durch geltendes Recht verboten, ist dies Ihr einziges und ausschließliches Rechtsmittel bei Verletzung dieser 
Garantie. Jedes Produkt, das im Rahmen dieser Garantie repariert wurde, ist durch die Bedingungen dieser Garantie für die 
längere Dauer von sechs (6) Monaten ab dem Lieferdatum oder die verbleibende ursprüngliche Garantiezeit oder eine 
Verlängerungsfrist gemäß geltendem Recht abgedeckt, je nachdem, welche länger ist. Um klarzustellen, beachten Sie bitte, 
dass, sofern nicht anders durch geltendes Recht in Ihrem Land/Region angegeben, jede Verlängerung nur für die erste 
Reparatur gilt. Im Falle eines Austauschs des Produkts wird Ihr Produkt durch eine Verlängerung der gesetzlichen 
Konformitätsgarantie abgesichert.
Diese Garantie gilt nicht und ist unter folgenden Bedingungen ungültig: 

Wenn der Garantieanspruch außerhalb der Garantiezeit geltend gemacht wird oder wenn der Kaufbeleg nicht vorgelegt wird; 
Für jede Fehlfunktion, jeden Defekt oder jede Störung, die durch oder infolge von Beweisen für Stöße, Fehlbedienung, 
Sabotage, unsachgemäßen Gebrauch, falsche Netzspannung, Unfall, Verlust, Diebstahl, Feuer, Überschwemmung oder 
andere höhere Gewalt, Transportschäden oder Schäden, die durch Reparaturen durch nicht autorisiertes Personal verursacht 
wurden; 
Für alle Verbrauchsmaterialien, wie beispielsweise Batterien, bei denen die Fehlfunktion auf die normale Alterung des Produkts 
zurückzuführen ist; 
Kosmetische Schäden, einschließlich, aber nicht darauf beschränkt, Kratzer, Dellen und Kunststoffbruch an den Ports; 
egliche Software, auch wenn sie mit EZVIZ-Hardware verpackt oder verkauft wird; 
Für alle anderen Schäden, die frei von Material- oder Verarbeitungsfehlern sind; 
Routinemäßige Reinigung, normale kosmetische und mechanische Abnutzung. 

Bitte zögern Sie nicht, sich bei Fragen an Ihren Verkäufer oder unseren Kundendienst zu wenden.

·
·

·

·
·
·
·

·
·

·

·
·
·
·

GARANTÍA LIMITADA
Gracias por comprar productos de Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (“EZVIZ”). Esta garantía limitada ("garantía") le 
otorga a usted, el comprador original del producto EZVIZ, derechos legales específicos. Es posible que también tenga 
otros derechos legales que varían según el estado, la provincia o la jurisdicción. Esta garantía se aplica únicamente al 
comprador original del producto. "Comprador original" significa cualquier consumidor que haya comprado el producto 
EZVIZ a un vendedor autorizado. Las renuncias, exclusiones y limitaciones de responsabilidad bajo esta garantía no se 
aplicarán en la medida en que lo prohíba la ley aplicable.
Ningún distribuidor, revendedor, agente o empleado está autorizado para realizar ninguna modificación, ampliación o 
adición a esta garantía.
Su producto EZVIZ tiene una garantía de dos (2) o tres (3) años desde la fecha de la primera compra contra defectos en 
materiales y mano de obra, cuando se utiliza normalmente de acuerdo con el manual del usuario, o por un período más 
largo según lo requiera la ley en el país o estado donde se venda este producto. TENGA EN CUENTA que el período de 
garantía proporcionado por EZVIZ puede variar según el país o estado donde se venda este producto. Para garantizar que 
sus derechos e intereses estén protegidos al máximo, consulte el sitio web oficial de EZVIZ https://support.ez-
viz.com/download de su país/región para conocer las políticas de garantía aplicables a sus productos, o comuníquese con 
nuestro Servicio al Cliente para obtener más información.
Para cualquier producto EZVIZ defectuoso bajo garantía, EZVIZ, según su solicitud y sujeto a la condición del producto, 
decidirá a su discreción si (i) reparar o reemplazar su producto sin costo alguno; (ii) intercambiar su producto por un 
producto funcional equivalente; o (iii) reembolsar el precio original de compra, siempre que proporcione el recibo de 
compra original o una copia, una breve explicación del defecto y devuelva el producto en su embalaje original. A la 
exclusiva discreción de EZVIZ, y dentro de los límites de la ley aplicable, la reparación o el reemplazo pueden realizarse con 
un producto o componentes nuevos o reacondicionados. Esta garantía no cubre el costo de envío, seguro ni ningún otro 
cargo incidental en el que incurra al devolver el producto.
Excepto donde lo prohíba la ley aplicable, este es su único y exclusivo recurso por incumplimiento de esta garantía. 
Cualquier producto que haya sido reparado bajo esta garantía estará cubierto por los términos de esta garantía durante el 
período más largo entre seis (6) meses desde la fecha de entrega o el período restante de la garantía original, o cualquier 
período de extensión requerido por la ley aplicable, lo que sea más largo. Para aclarar, tenga en cuenta que, salvo que la ley 
aplicable en su país/región disponga lo contrario, cualquier extensión se aplica únicamente a la primera reparación. En 
caso de reemplazo del producto, su producto estará garantizado con una renovación de la garantía legal de conformidad.
Esta garantía no se aplica y quedará anulada: 

Si el derecho a la garantía se ejerce fuera del periodo de la garantía o si no se proporciona ninguna prueba de compra; 
Por cualquier avería, defecto o fallo provocado o que resulte de algún impacto; uso incorrecto; manipulación; uso 
contrario a lo indicado en el manual de instrucciones; tensión de alimentación incorrecta; accidente; pérdida; robo; 
incendio; inundación; u otros casos fortuitos; daños de envío; o daños que resulten de reparaciones realizadas por 
personal no autorizado; 
Para los elementos consumibles, tales como baterías, ya que el mal funcionamiento se debe al paso del tiempo del 
producto; 
Daños superficiales incluyendo, entre otros: rasguños, abolladuras y plásticos rotos en los puertos; 
Cualquier software, aunque esté embalado o se venda junto a hardware de EZVIZ; 
Por cualquier otro daño que no sea por defectos en el material o de su fabricación; 
Limpieza rutinaria, daños superficiales normales y desgastes mecánicos. 

No dude en ponerse en contacto con su vendedor o con nuestro Servicio al Cliente si tiene alguna duda.

GARANTIE LIMITÉE
Merci d'avoir acheté les produits de Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (« EZVIZ »). La présente garantie limitée ( 
garantie ) vous octroie, en tant quacheteur original du produit EZVIZ, des droits légaux spécifiques. Vous pouvez 
également avoir d'autres droits légaux qui varient selon l'État, la province ou la juridiction. Cette garantie s'applique 
uniquement à l'acheteur initial du produit. « Acheteur initial » désigne tout consommateur ayant acheté le produit EZVIZ 
auprès d'un vendeur autorisé. Les avis de non-responsabilité, les exclusions et les limitations de responsabilité au titre 
de la présente garantie ne sappliquent pas dans la mesure où la législation en vigueur linterdit. Aucun distributeur, 
revendeur, agent ou employé n'est autorisé à apporter une modification, une extension ou un ajout à cette garantie.
Votre produit EZVIZ est garanti pour une période de deux (2) ou trois (3) ans à compter de la date du premier achat 
contre les défauts de matériaux et de fabrication, lorsqu'il est utilisé normalement conformément au manuel 
d'utilisation, ou pour une période plus longue si la loi du pays ou de l'État où ce produit est vendu l'exige. Veuillez noter 
que la période de garantie fournie par EZVIZ peut varier en fonction du pays ou de l'État où ce produit est vendu. Pour 
garantir vos droits et intérêts au maximum, veuillez consulter le site officiel EZVIZ https://support.ezviz.com/download 
de votre pays/région pour les politiques de garantie applicables à vos produits, ou contacter notre service client pour 
plus d'informations.
Pour tout produit EZVIZ défectueux sous garantie, EZVIZ décidera, à votre demande et sous réserve de l'état du produit, 
à sa discrétion, de (i) réparer ou remplacer votre produit gratuitement ; (ii) échanger votre produit contre un produit 
fonctionnel équivalent ; ou (iii) rembourser le prix d'achat initial, à condition que vous fournissiez le reçu d'achat original 
ou une copie, une brève explication du défaut, et retourniez le produit dans son emballage d'origine.
À la seule discrétion d’EZVIZ, et dans les limites de la loi applicable, la réparation ou le remplacement peut être effectué 
avec un produit ou des composants neufs ou reconditionnés. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les frais d'expédition, 
l'assurance ou tout autre frais accessoires engagés par vous lors du retour du produit.
Sauf interdiction par la loi applicable, ceci constitue votre seul et unique recours en cas de violation de cette garantie. 
Tout produit réparé dans le cadre de cette garantie sera couvert par les termes de cette garantie pour la période la plus 
longue entre six (6) mois à compter de la date de livraison, la période restante de la garantie initiale ou toute période 
d'extension requise par la loi applicable. Pour clarifier, veuillez noter que, sauf indication contraire de la loi applicable 
dans votre pays/région, toute extension s'applique uniquement à la première réparation. En cas de remplacement du 
produit, votre produit bénéficiera d’un renouvellement de la garantie légale de conformité.
La présente garantie ne s’applique pas et est nulle dans les cas ci-dessous : 

la réclamation au titre de la garantie est faite hors la période de garantie ou si la preuve d’achat n’est pas fournie ; 
tout dysfonctionnement, défectuosité ou panne causé par un impact, une mauvaise manipulation, une altération, une 
utilisation en violation du manuel d’utilisation en vigueur, une mauvaise tension d’alimentation, un accident, une perte, 
un vol, un incendie, une inondation, un cas de force majeure, un dommage lié à l’expédition ou un dommage lié aux 
réparations effectuées par un technicien non agréé, ou résultant de l’une des causes ci-dessous ; 
les consommables, par exemple les batteries, dont le dysfonctionnement est dû au vieillissement normal du produit ; 
les dommages cosmétiques, y compris, mais sans s’y limiter, les égratignures, les bosses et le déchirement des 
pièces en plastique garnissant les ports ; 
les logiciels, y compris ceux emballés ou vendus avec le matériel EZVIZ ; 
tout autre dommage que les dommages liés aux défauts matériels ou de main-d’œuvre ; 
L’usure liée au nettoyage de routine, l’usure superficielle normale et l’usure mécanique. 

Si vous avez des questions, n’hésitez pas à contacter votre distributeur ou notre service client.

GARANZIA LIMITATA
Grazie per aver acquistato i prodotti di Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (“EZVIZ”). Questa garanzia limitata 
("garanzia") conferisce a te, l'acquirente originale del prodotto EZVIZ, diritti legali specifici. Potresti anche avere altri 
diritti legali che variano in base allo stato, provincia o giurisdizione. Questa garanzia si applica solo all'acquirente 
originale del prodotto. "Acquirente originale" indica qualsiasi consumatore che abbia acquistato il prodotto EZVIZ da un 
venditore autorizzato. Le dichiarazioni di esclusione, le esclusioni e le limitazioni di responsabilità previste da questa 
garanzia non si applicheranno nella misura in cui siano vietate dalla legge applicabile. Nessun distributore, rivenditore, 
agente o dipendente è autorizzato a effettuare modifiche, estensioni o aggiunte a questa garanzia.
Il tuo prodotto EZVIZ è garantito per un periodo di due (2) o tre (3) anni dalla data del primo acquisto contro difetti nei 
materiali e nella lavorazione, se utilizzato normalmente in conformità al manuale utente, o per un periodo più lungo se 
richiesto dalla legge nel paese o stato in cui questo prodotto è venduto. Si noti che il periodo di garanzia fornito da 
EZVIZ può variare a seconda del paese o dello stato in cui questo prodotto viene venduto. Per garantire i diritti e gli 
interessi dell'utente nella massima misura possibile, consultare il sito ufficiale EZVIZ https://support.ezviz.com/down-
load per il Paese/regione in cui risiede le politiche di garanzia applicabili ai prodotti in uso, oppure contattare il nostro 
Servizio Clienti per maggiori informazioni.
Per qualsiasi prodotto EZVIZ difettoso coperto da garanzia, EZVIZ, su tua richiesta e in base alle condizioni del 
prodotto, deciderà a sua discrezione se (i) riparare o sostituire il prodotto gratuitamente; (ii) scambiare il prodotto con 
un prodotto equivalente funzionante; oppure (iii) rimborsare il prezzo originale di acquisto, a condizione che tu fornisca 
la ricevuta originale di acquisto o una copia, una breve spiegazione del difetto e restituisca il prodotto nella sua 
confezione originale. A discrezione esclusiva di EZVIZ, e nei limiti della legge applicabile, la riparazione o la sostituzione 
possono essere effettuate con un prodotto o componenti nuovi o ricondizionati. La presente garanzia non copre i costi 
di spedizione, l'assicurazione o qualsiasi altra spesa accessoria sostenuta da te per la restituzione del prodotto.
Salvo ove proibito dalla legge applicabile, questo è il tuo unico ed esclusivo rimedio per violazione di questa garanzia. 
Qualsiasi prodotto riparato in base a questa garanzia sarà coperto dai termini di questa garanzia per il periodo più lungo 
tra sei (6) mesi dalla data di consegna o il periodo di garanzia originale rimanente, o qualsiasi periodo di estensione 
richiesto dalla legge applicabile, a seconda di quale sia più lungo. Per chiarire, si prega di notare che, salvo diversa 
indicazione della legge applicabile nel proprio paese/regione, qualsiasi estensione si applica solo alla prima 
riparazione. In caso di sostituzione del prodotto, il tuo prodotto sarà garantito per un rinnovo della garanzia legale di 
conformità.
Questa garanzia non si applica ed è nulla: 

Se la richiesta di garanzia viene presentata al di fuori del periodo di garanzia o se la prova di acquisto non viene fornita; 
Per qualsiasi malfunzionamento, difetto o guasto causato o risultante da impatto; uso improprio; manomissione; non 
osservanza di quanto indicato nel manuale di istruzioni applicabile; tensione della linea elettrica errata; incidente; 
perdita; furto; incendio; alluvione; o altre catastrofi naturali; danni derivanti da spedizione; o da riparazioni eseguite da 
personale non autorizzato; 
Per le parti consumabili, come le batterie, in cui il malfunzionamento è dovuto al normale invecchiamento del prodotto; 
Danni estetici, compresi a titolo esemplificativo e non esaustivo, ammaccature e rottura delle porte in plastica; 
Qualsiasi software, anche se incluso o venduto con l’hardware EZVIZ; 
Per qualsiasi altro danno esente da difetti in materiali o lavorazione; 
Pulizia di routine, normale estetica e usura meccanica. 

In caso di domande, non esitare a contattare il rivenditore o il Servizio Clienti.

BEPERKTE GARANTIE
Bedankt voor het aanschaffen van producten van Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (“EZVIZ”). Deze beperkte garantie 
(“garantie”) geeft u, de oorspronkelijke koper van het EZVIZ-product, specifieke wettelijke rechten. U kunt ook andere 
wettelijke rechten hebben die per staat, provincie of rechtsgebied verschillen. Deze garantie geldt alleen voor de 
oorspronkelijke koper van het product. "Originele koper" betekent elke consument die het EZVIZ-product heeft gekocht 
bij een geautoriseerde verkoper. De disclaimers, uitsluitingen en beperkingen van aansprakelijkheid onder deze 
garantie zijn niet van toepassing voor zover verboden door de toepasselijke wetgeving. Geen distributeur, 
wederverkoper, agent of werknemer is gemachtigd om enige wijziging, uitbreiding of toevoeging aan deze garantie aan 
te brengen.
Uw EZVIZ-product heeft een garantieperiode van twee (2) of drie (3) jaar vanaf de datum van eerste aankoop tegen 
materiaal- en fabricagefouten, bij normaal gebruik volgens de gebruikershandleiding, of een langere periode zoals 
wettelijk vereist in het land of de staat waar dit product wordt verkocht. Houd er rekening mee dat de garantieperiode 
die door EZVIZ wordt geboden kan variëren afhankelijk van het land of de staat waar dit product wordt verkocht. Om 
ervoor te zorgen dat uw rechten en belangen maximaal worden gegarandeerd, raadpleegt u de officiële EZVIZ-website 
https://support.ezviz.com/download voor uw land/regio voor de garantievoorwaarden die van toepassing zijn op uw 
producten, of neemt u contact op met onze klantenservice voor meer informatie.
Voor alle defecte EZVIZ-producten onder garantie zal EZVIZ, op uw verzoek en afhankelijk van de staat van het product, 
naar eigen keuze beslissen of het (i) uw product gratis repareert of vervangt; (ii) uw product omruilt voor een 
functioneel gelijkwaardig product; of (iii) de oorspronkelijke aankoopprijs terugbetaalt, mits u het originele 
aankoopbewijs of een kopie, een korte uitleg van het defect en het product in de originele verpakking retourneert. Naar 
eigen goeddunken van EZVIZ, en binnen de grenzen van de toepasselijke wetgeving, kan reparatie of vervanging 
worden uitgevoerd met een nieuw of gereviseerd product of onderdelen. Deze garantie dekt niet de verzendkosten, 
verzekering of andere bijkomende kosten die u maakt bij het retourneren van het product.
Behalve waar verboden door toepasselijke wetgeving, is dit uw enige en exclusieve remedie voor schending van deze 
garantie. Elk product dat onder deze garantie is gerepareerd, valt onder de voorwaarden van deze garantie voor de 
langere van zes (6) maanden vanaf de leveringsdatum of de resterende oorspronkelijke garantietermijn, of een 
eventuele verlengingsperiode vereist door toepasselijke wetgeving, afhankelijk van welke langer is. Ter verduidelijking, 
tenzij anders aangegeven door de toepasselijke wetgeving in uw land/regio, geldt elke verlenging alleen voor de eerste 
reparatie. In geval van vervanging van het product, wordt uw product gegarandeerd voor een verlenging van de 
wettelijke conformiteitsgarantie.
Deze garantie is niet van toepassing en is ongeldig: 

Als de aanspraak op garantie buiten de garantieperiode wordt gemaakt of als de het aankoopbewijs niet wordt 
verschaft; 
Bij enig(e) storing, defect of fout die is veroorzaakt of het gevolg is van bewezen schokken; mishandeling; manipulatie; 
gebruik in strijd met de toepasselijke gebruiksaanwijzing; onjuiste netspanning; ongeval; verlies; diefstal; brand; 
overstroming; of andere overmacht; verzendschade; of schade als gevolg van reparaties die door onbevoegd 
personeel zijn uitgevoerd; 
Voor enige verbruiksartikelen, zoals batterijen, waarbij de storing plaatsvindt vanwege de normale veroudering van het 
product; 
Cosmetische schade, inclusief maar niet beperkt tot krassen, deuken en gebroken kunststof op poorten; 
Enige software, zelfs als deze bij EZVIZ-hardware wordt verpakt of verkocht; 
Voor enige andere schade behalve defecten in materiaal of vakmanschap; 
Routinematig reinigen, normale cosmetische en mechanische slijtage. 

Als u vragen of verzoeken hebt, aarzel dan niet om contact op te nemen uw verkoper of onze klantenservice.

OGRANICZONA GWARANCJA
Dziękujemy za zakup produktów Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. („EZVIZ”). Niniejsza ograniczona gwarancja 
(„gwarancja”) daje Tobie, pierwotnemu nabywcy produktu EZVIZ, określone prawa ustawowe. Możesz również mieć inne 
prawa wynikające z przepisów, które różnią się w zależności od stanu, prowincji lub jurysdykcji. Niniejsza gwarancja 
dotyczy wyłącznie pierwotnego nabywcy produktu. „Pierwotny nabywca” oznacza każdego konsumenta, który zakupił 
produkt EZVIZ od autoryzowanego sprzedawcy. Zastrzeżenia, wyłączenia i ograniczenia odpowiedzialności wynikające z 
tej gwarancji nie będą miały zastosowania w zakresie zabronionym przez obowiązujące prawo. Żaden dystrybutor, 
sprzedawca, agent ani pracownik nie jest upoważniony do dokonywania jakichkolwiek modyfikacji, rozszerzeń lub 
dodatków do tej gwarancji.
Twój produkt EZVIZ jest objęty gwarancją na okres dwóch (2) lub trzech (3) lat od daty pierwszego zakupu na wady 
materiałowe i wykonawcze, gdy jest używany zgodnie z instrukcją obsługi, lub na dłuższy okres wymagany przez prawo w 
kraju lub stanie, w którym produkt został sprzedany. Zauważ, że okres gwarancji oferowany przez EZVIZ może się różnić w 
zależności od kraju lub stanu, w którym produkt jest sprzedawany. Aby zapewnić maksymalną ochronę Twoich praw i 
interesów, zapoznaj się z oficjalną stroną EZVIZ https://support.ezviz.com/download dla swojego kraju/regionu, aby 
sprawdzić politykę gwarancyjną dotyczącą Twoich produktów, lub skontaktuj się z naszym działem obsługi klienta, aby 
uzyskać więcej informacji.
W przypadku jakichkolwiek wadliwych produktów EZVIZ objętych gwarancją, EZVIZ, na Twoje żądanie i w zależności od 
stanu produktu, według własnego uznania zdecyduje, czy (i) naprawić lub wymienić produkt bezpłatnie; (ii) wymienić 
produkt na funkcjonalny odpowiednik; czy (iii) zwrócić pierwotną cenę zakupu, pod warunkiem dostarczenia oryginalnego 
paragonu zakupu lub jego kopii, krótkiego opisu wady oraz zwrotu produktu w oryginalnym opakowaniu. Według 
wyłącznego uznania EZVIZ i w granicach obowiązującego prawa naprawa lub wymiana może zostać dokonana za pomocą 
nowego lub odnowionego produktu lub komponentów. Niniejsza gwarancja nie obejmuje kosztów wysyłki, ubezpieczenia 
ani innych opłat dodatkowych poniesionych przez Ciebie w związku ze zwrotem produktu.
Z wyjątkiem przypadków zabronionych przez obowiązujące prawo, jest to jedyne i wyłączne rozwiązanie w przypadku 
naruszenia tej gwarancji. Każdy produkt naprawiony w ramach tej gwarancji będzie objęty warunkami tej gwarancji przez 
okres sześciu (6) miesięcy od daty dostawy lub przez pozostały okres pierwotnej gwarancji, lub przez okres przedłużenia 
wymagany przez obowiązujące prawo, w zależności od tego, który z tych okresów jest dłuższy. Aby wyjaśnić, należy 
pamiętać, że chyba że obowiązujące prawo w Twoim kraju/regionie stanowi inaczej, każde przedłużenie dotyczy tylko 
pierwszej naprawy. W przypadku wymiany produktu, Twój produkt będzie objęty odnowieniem ustawowej gwarancji 
zgodności.
Gwarancja nie ma zastosowania i jest nieważna: 

jeśli żądanie gwarancyjne zostało wysunięte po okresie gwarancji lub jeśli nie przedstawiono dowodu zakupu; 
w przypadku niesprawności, defektu lub niedziałania spowodowanych lub będących wynikiem ewidentnego uderzenia; 
nieprawidłowego obchodzenia się; ingerencji; zastosowania sprzecznego z odnośną instrukcją; nieprawidłowego 
zasilania; wypadku; zagubienia; kradzieży; pożaru; powodzi; lub skutków działania sił wyższych; uszkodzenia w trakcie 
transportu; uszkodzenia wynikającego z napraw przeprowadzanych przez nieautoryzowane osoby; 
odnośnie części będących materiałami eksploatacyjnymi, takich jak baterie, jeśli usterka jest skutkiem naturalnego 
procesu ich starzenia; 
w przypadku uszkodzeń kosmetycznych, w tym, nie wyłączając, rys, wgnieceń, ułamanych plastikowych elementów 
portów; 
odnośnie jakiegokolwiek oprogramowania, nawet jeśli jest zapakowane i sprzedawane ze sprzętem EZVIZ; 
w przypadku innych uszkodzeń nie będących następstwem defektów materiałowych lub produkcyjnych; 
w przypadku rutynowego czyszczenia, normalnych walorów kosmetycznych, zużycia mechanicznego. 

Jeśli masz jakiekolwiek pytania, nie wahaj się skontaktować z obsługą klienta lub sprzedawcą.

·
·

·

·

·
·
·

ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΕΝΗ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ
Ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε προϊόντα της Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. («EZVIZ»). Αυτή η περιορισμένη εγγύηση 
(«εγγύηση») παρέχει σε εσάς, τον αρχικό αγοραστή του προϊόντος EZVIZ, συγκεκριμένα νόμιμα δικαιώματα. Μπορεί 
επίσης να έχετε άλλα νόμιμα δικαιώματα που διαφέρουν ανάλογα με την πολιτεία, την επαρχία ή τη δικαιοδοσία. Αυτή η 
εγγύηση ισχύει μόνο για τον αρχικό αγοραστή του προϊόντος. «Αρχικός αγοραστής» σημαίνει οποιονδήποτε καταναλωτή 
που έχει αγοράσει το προϊόν EZVIZ από εξουσιοδοτημένο πωλητή. Οι αποποιήσεις ευθυνών, οι εξαιρέσεις και οι 
περιορισμοί ευθύνης βάσει αυτής της εγγύησης δεν θα ισχύουν στον βαθμό που απαγορεύεται από την ισχύουσα 
νομοθεσία. Κανένας διανομέας, μεταπωλητής, αντιπρόσωπος ή υπάλληλος δεν έχει εξουσιοδότηση να κάνει οποιαδήποτε 
τροποποίηση, επέκταση ή προσθήκη σε αυτήν την εγγύηση.
Το προϊόν EZVIZ σας καλύπτεται από εγγύηση για περίοδο δύο (2) ή τριών (3) ετών από την ημερομηνία πρώτης αγοράς 
για ελαττώματα στα υλικά και την κατασκευή, όταν χρησιμοποιείται κανονικά σύμφωνα με το εγχειρίδιο χρήσης, ή για 
μεγαλύτερη περίοδο όπως μπορεί να απαιτείται από τον νόμο στη χώρα ή την πολιτεία όπου πωλείται αυτό το προϊόν. 
ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΤΕ ΟΤΙ η περίοδος εγγύησης που παρέχεται από την EZVIZ μπορεί να διαφέρει ανάλογα με τη χώρα ή την 
πολιτεία όπου πωλείται αυτό το προϊόν. Για να διασφαλίσετε ότι τα δικαιώματα και τα συμφέροντά σας είναι εγγυημένα 
στον μέγιστο βαθμό, παρακαλούμε ανατρέξτε στον επίσημο ιστότοπο της EZVIZ https://support.ezviz.com/download για 
τη χώρα/περιοχή σας σχετικά με τις πολιτικές εγγύησης που ισχύουν για τα προϊόντα σας ή επικοινωνήστε με την 
Εξυπηρέτηση Πελατών μας για περισσότερες πληροφορίες.
Για οποιαδήποτε ελαττωματικά προϊόντα EZVIZ που καλύπτονται από εγγύηση, η EZVIZ θα αποφασίσει, κατόπιν αιτήματός 
σας και ανάλογα με την κατάσταση του προϊόντος, κατά την κρίση της, εάν θα (i) επισκευάσει ή αντικαταστήσει το προϊόν 
σας χωρίς χρέωση, (ii) ανταλλάξει το προϊόν σας με ένα λειτουργικό ισοδύναμο προϊόν ή (iii) επιστρέψει την αρχική τιμή 
αγοράς, υπό την προϋπόθεση ότι θα προσκομίσετε την αρχική απόδειξη αγοράς ή αντίγραφο, μια σύντομη εξήγηση του 
ελαττώματος και θα επιστρέψετε το προϊόν στην αρχική του συσκευασία. Κατά την αποκλειστική διακριτική ευχέρεια 
της EZVIZ και εντός των ορίων της ισχύουσας νομοθεσίας, η επισκευή ή η αντικατάσταση μπορεί να γίνει με νέο ή 
ανακατασκευασμένο προϊόν ή εξαρτήματα. Αυτή η εγγύηση δεν καλύπτει το κόστος αποστολής, την ασφάλιση ή 
οποιεσδήποτε άλλες τυχαίες χρεώσεις που προκύπτουν από εσάς κατά την επιστροφή του προϊόντος.
Εκτός όπου απαγορεύεται από την ισχύουσα νομοθεσία, αυτή είναι η μοναδική και αποκλειστική σας αποζημίωση για 
παραβίαση αυτής της εγγύησης. Οποιοδήποτε προϊόν έχει επισκευαστεί βάσει αυτής της εγγύησης θα καλύπτεται από 
τους όρους αυτής της εγγύησης για το μεγαλύτερο διάστημα μεταξύ έξι (6) μηνών από την ημερομηνία παράδοσης ή της 
υπολειπόμενης αρχικής περιόδου εγγύησης, ή οποιασδήποτε περιόδου επέκτασης που απαιτείται από την ισχύουσα 
νομοθεσία. Για να διευκρινιστεί, παρακαλείστε να σημειώσετε ότι, εκτός εάν ορίζεται διαφορετικά από την ισχύουσα 
νομοθεσία στη χώρα/περιοχή σας, οποιαδήποτε επέκταση ισχύει μόνο για την πρώτη επισκευή. Σε περίπτωση 
αντικατάστασης του προϊόντος, το προϊόν σας θα καλύπτεται από ανανέωση της νόμιμης εγγύησης συμμόρφωσης.
Η παρούσα εγγύηση δεν ισχύει ή θεωρείται άκυρη: 

Εάν η αξίωση εγγύησης εγερθεί εκτός της περιόδου εγγύησης ή σε περίπτωση μη προσκόμισης του αποδεικτικού 
αγοράς. 
Για οποιαδήποτε δυσλειτουργία, ελάττωμα ή βλάβη που προκληθεί από ή οφείλεται σε εμφανή πρόσκρουση, κακό 
χειρισμό, παραποίηση, χρήση αντίθετη με το σχετικό εγχειρίδιο οδηγιών, εσφαλμένη τάση τροφοδοσίας, ατύχημα, 
απώλεια, κλοπή, πυρκαγιά, πλημμύρα ή λοιπές θεομηνίες, βλάβη κατά την αποστολή ή ζημιά που απορρέει από 
επισκευές που πραγματοποιήθηκαν από μη εξουσιοδοτημένο προσωπικό. 
Για οποιαδήποτε αναλώσιμα εξαρτήματα, όπως οι μπαταρίες, η δυσλειτουργία των οποίων οφείλεται στη κανονική 
χρήση του προϊόντος με την πάροδο του χρόνου. 
Για αισθητικές ζημιές, συμπεριλαμβανομένων, μεταξύ άλλων, γρατζουνιών, βαθουλωμάτων και σπασμένων πλαστικών 
στις θύρες. 
Για οποιοδήποτε λογισμικό, ακόμη κι αν συσκευάστηκε ή πωλήθηκε μαζί με το υλισμικό της EZVIZ. 
Για οποιαδήποτε άλλη βλάβη που δεν οφείλεται σε ελαττώματα σε υλικά και στην ποιότητα κατασκευής. 
Για συνήθη καθαρισμό, φυσιολογική αισθητική και μηχανική φθορά.

Για τυχόν ερωτήσεις, μη διστάσετε να επικοινωνήσετε με το κατάστημα πώλησης ή την Εξυπηρέτηση πελατών.

OMEZENÁ ZÁRUKA
Děkujeme, že jste zakoupili produkty společnosti Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. („EZVIZ“). Tato omezená 
záruka („záruka“) poskytuje vám, původnímu kupci produktu EZVIZ, konkrétní zákonná práva. Můžete mít také další 
zákonná práva, která se liší podle státu, provincie nebo jurisdikce. Tato záruka platí pouze pro původního kupujícího 
produktu. „Původní kupující“ znamená jakéhokoli spotřebitele, který zakoupil produkt EZVIZ od autorizovaného 
prodejce. Prohlášení, vyloučení a omezení odpovědnosti podle této záruky se neuplatní v rozsahu zakázaném 
platnými právními předpisy. Žádný distributor, prodejce, zástupce ani zaměstnanec není oprávněn provádět jakékoli 
úpravy, rozšíření nebo doplnění této záruky.
Na výrobek EZVIZ se poskytuje záruka o délce dvou (2) nebo tří (3) let od data prvního zakoupení, která se vztahuje 
na vady materiálu a zpracování a běžně se používá v souladu s návodem k obsluze. Délka této záruky může být delší 
podle toho, jak je to vyžadováno zákonem dané země nebo státu, kde se výrobek prodává. UPOZORŇUJEME, že 
záruční doba poskytovaná společností EZVIZ se může lišit v závislosti na zemi nebo státě, kde je tento produkt 
prodáván. Pro zajištění maximální ochrany vašich práv a zájmů navštivte oficiální webové stránky EZVIZ 
https://support.ezviz.com/download pro vaši zemi/region, kde naleznete záruční podmínky vztahující se na vaše 
produkty, nebo kontaktujte naši zákaznickou podporu pro více informací.
Pro jakékoli vadné produkty EZVIZ v záruce společnost EZVIZ na základě vašeho požadavku a stavu produktu podle 
svého uvážení rozhodne, zda (i) opraví nebo vymění váš produkt bezplatně; (ii) vymění váš produkt za funkční 
ekvivalentní produkt; nebo (iii) vrátí původní kupní cenu, za předpokladu, že poskytnete původní doklad o koupi nebo 
jeho kopii, stručné vysvětlení závady a vrátíte produkt v jeho původním obalu. Podle výhradního uvážení společnosti 
EZVIZ a v mezích platných zákonů může být oprava nebo výměna provedena novým nebo repasovaným výrobkem 
či komponenty. Tato záruka nepokrývá náklady na dopravu, pojištění ani žádné jiné vedlejší poplatky, které vám 
vzniknou při vrácení produktu.
Toto je vaše jediné a výhradní opravné prostředek proti porušení této záruky, pokud tomu není v příslušných právních 
předpisech zabráněno. Jakýkoli produkt, který byl opraven v rámci této záruky, bude pokryt podmínkami této záruky 
po dobu delší ze šesti (6) měsíců od data dodání nebo zbývající původní záruční lhůty, nebo jakéhokoli prodloužení 
požadovaného platnými zákony, podle toho, která doba je delší. Aby bylo jasno, vezměte prosím na vědomí, že pokud 
není jinak stanoveno platnými zákony ve vaší zemi / regionu, jakékoli prodloužení se vztahuje pouze na první opravu. 
V případě výměny produktu bude váš produkt krytý obnovením zákonné záruky shody.
Tato záruka se nevztahuje na následující případy, ve kterých se ruší její platnost: 

Záruční reklamace neproběhla v záruční době nebo nebyl dodán doklad o zakoupení. 
Jakékoli závady, vady nebo nedostatky průkazně způsobené nebo vzniklé následkem nárazu, nesprávné 
manipulace, neoprávněného vniknutí, nedodržením pokynů v příslušném návodu k obsluze, nesprávným síťovým 
napětím, nehodou, ztrátou, krádeží, požárem, záplavou nebo působením vyšší moci, poškození při přepravě nebo 
poškození vzniklé následkem oprav prováděných neautorizovanými osobami. 
Jakékoli spotřební součásti, jako jsou baterie, kde k nefunkčnosti dochází běžně v důsledku stárnutí výrobku. 
Kosmetická poškození včetně, ale nikoli výhradně, poškrábání, promáčknutí nebo rozlomení plastových dílů v místě 
portů. 
Jakýkoli software, dokonce ani v případě, že je součástí balení nebo se prodává současně s hardwarem EZVIZ. 
Jakákoli jiná poškození vzniklá jiným způsobem než vadou materiálu či zpracování. 
Běžné čištění, normální ošetřování a mechanické opotřebení. 

Máte-li jakékoli dotazy, neváhejte se obrátit na prodejce nebo náš zákaznický servis.

GARANTIA LIMITADA
Obrigado por adquirir os produtos da Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (“EZVIZ”). Esta garantia limitada (“garantia”) 
concede a você, o comprador original do produto EZVIZ, direitos legais específicos. Você também pode ter outros 
direitos legais que variam de acordo com o estado, província ou jurisdição. Esta garantia aplica-se apenas ao 
comprador original do produto. "Comprador original" significa qualquer consumidor que tenha adquirido o produto 
EZVIZ de um vendedor autorizado. As renúncias, exclusões e limitações de responsabilidade sob esta garantia não se 
aplicarão na medida em que forem proibidas pela lei aplicável. Nenhum distribuidor, revendedor, agente ou funcionário 
está autorizado a fazer qualquer modificação, extensão ou adição a esta garantia.
Seu produto EZVIZ possui garantia por um período de dois (2) ou três (3) anos a partir da data da primeira compra 
contra defeitos de materiais e fabricação, quando utilizado normalmente de acordo com o manual do usuário, ou por 
um período mais longo conforme exigido por lei no país ou estado onde este produto é vendido. OBSERVE QUE o 
período de garantia fornecido pela EZVIZ pode variar dependendo do país ou estado onde este produto é vendido. Para 
garantir que seus direitos e interesses sejam assegurados ao máximo, consulte o site oficial da EZVIZ 
https://support.ezviz.com/download do seu país/região para as políticas de garantia aplicáveis aos seus produtos, ou 
entre em contato com nosso Serviço de Atendimento ao Cliente para mais informações.
Para qualquer produto EZVIZ defeituoso sob garantia, a EZVIZ, conforme sua solicitação e sujeito à condição do 
produto, decidirá, a seu critério, se (i) reparará ou substituirá seu produto sem custo; (ii) trocará seu produto por um 
produto funcional equivalente; ou (iii) reembolsará o preço original de compra, desde que você forneça o recibo ou uma 
cópia do recibo de compra original, uma breve explicação do defeito e devolva o produto em sua embalagem original. 
A critério exclusivo da EZVIZ, e dentro dos limites da lei aplicável, o reparo ou substituição pode ser realizado com um 
produto ou componentes novos ou recondicionados. Esta garantia não cobre o custo de envio, seguro ou quaisquer 
outras despesas incidentais incorridas por você ao devolver o produto.
Exceto onde proibido pela lei aplicável, este é o seu único e exclusivo recurso para violação desta garantia. Qualquer 
produto que tenha sido reparado sob esta garantia estará coberto pelos termos desta garantia pelo período mais longo 
entre seis (6) meses a partir da data de entrega ou o período restante da garantia original, ou qualquer período de 
extensão exigido pela lei aplicável, o que for maior. Para clarificar, tenha em atenção que, exceto se especificado de 
outra forma pela legislação aplicável no seu país/região, qualquer extensão aplica-se apenas à primeira reparação. No 
caso de substituição do produto, seu produto terá garantia para uma renovação da garantia legal de conformidade.
A presente garantia não se aplica e é nula: 

Se o acionamento da garantia for feito fora do período de garantia ou se a prova de compra não for apresentada; 
Por qualquer funcionamento defeituoso, defeito ou avaria provocadas por ou resultantes da comprovação de 
impacto; utilização indevida; adulteração; utilização contrária à descriminada no manual de instruções aplicável; 
tensão incorreta da linha de alimentação elétrica; acidente; perda; furto; incêndio; inundação; ou outras causas de 
força maior; danos durante o envio; ou danos resultantes de reparações realizadas por pessoal não autorizado; 
Para peças consumíveis, como baterias, em que o funcionamento defeituoso se deva ao desgaste normal do produto; 
Danos estéticos, incluindo, entre outros, riscos, amolgadelas e elementos de plástico partidos nas portas; 
Qualquer software, mesmo que empacotado ou vendido com o hardware EZVIZ; 
Por quaisquer outros danos isentos de defeitos no material ou na mão-de-obra; 
Limpeza de rotina, desgaste normal estético e mecânico. 

Não hesite em contactar o seu vendedor ou o nosso Atendimento ao cliente com quaisquer dúvidas.

GARANŢIE LIMITATĂ
Vă mulțumim că ați achiziționat produsele Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. („EZVIZ”). Această garanție limitată 
(„garanție”) vă oferă, dumneavoastră, cumpărătorului original al produsului EZVIZ, drepturi legale specifice. Este posibil 
să aveți și alte drepturi legale care diferă în funcție de stat, provincie sau jurisdicție. Această garanție se aplică doar 
cumpărătorului original al produsului. „Cumpărător original” înseamnă orice consumator care a achiziționat produsul 
EZVIZ de la un vânzător autorizat. Declarațiile de declinare a responsabilității, excluderile și limitările de răspundere 
prevăzute în această garanție nu se vor aplica în măsura în care sunt interzise de legea aplicabilă. Niciun distribuitor, 
revânzător, agent sau angajat nu este autorizat să facă vreo modificare, extindere sau adăugire la această garanție.
Produsul dumneavoastră EZVIZ este garantat pentru o perioadă de doi (2) sau trei (3) ani de la data primei achiziții 
împotriva defectelor de materiale și de fabricație, atunci când este utilizat în mod normal, conform manualului de 
utilizare, sau pentru o perioadă mai lungă, dacă este cerută de legea din țara sau statul în care acest produs este 
vândut. Rețineți că perioada de garanție oferită de EZVIZ poate varia în funcție de țara sau statul în care acest produs 
este vândut. Pentru a vă asigura că drepturile și interesele dumneavoastră sunt garantate la maximum, vă rugăm să 
consultați site-ul oficial EZVIZ https://support.ezviz.com/download pentru țara/regiunea dumneavoastră pentru 
politicile de garanție aplicabile produselor dumneavoastră sau să contactați Serviciul nostru Clienți pentru mai multe 
informații.
Pentru orice produse EZVIZ defecte în garanţie, EZVIZ va decide, la cererea dvs. şi în funcţie de starea produsului, dacă 
(i) va repara sau înlocui produsul gratuit; (ii) va schimba produsul cu un produs echivalent funcţional; sau (iii) va 
rambursa preţul de achiziţie original, cu condiţia să furnizaţi chitanţa sau copia originală a achiziţiei, o scurtă explicaţie 
a defectului şi să returnaţi produsul în ambalajul său original. La discreția exclusivă a EZVIZ și în limitele legii aplicabile, 
reparația sau înlocuirea poate fi efectuată cu un produs sau componente noi sau recondiționate. Această garanție nu 
acoperă costul transportului, asigurarea sau orice alte taxe incidentale suportate de dumneavoastră pentru returnarea 
produsului.
Cu excepția cazurilor în care este interzis de legea aplicabilă, aceasta este singura și exclusivă soluție pentru încălcarea 
acestei garanții. Orice produs care a fost reparat în baza acestei garanții va fi acoperit de termenii acestei garanții 
pentru o perioadă mai lungă de șase (6) luni de la data livrării sau perioada rămasă din garanția originală, sau orice 
perioadă de extindere cerută de legea aplicabilă, oricare dintre acestea este mai lungă. Pentru clarificare, vă rugăm să 
rețineți că, exceptând cazurile specificate de legea aplicabilă din țara/regiunea dumneavoastră, orice extindere se 
aplică doar primei reparații. În cazul înlocuirii produsului, produsul dumneavoastră va beneficia de reînnoirea garanției 
legale de conformitate.
Această garanţie nu se aplică şi este anulată: 

Dacă cererea de garanţie se face în afara perioadei de garanţie sau dacă dovada achiziţiei nu este furnizată; 
Pentru orice defecţiune, defect sau defecţiune cauzată de sau care rezultă din dovezile de impact; manipulare greşită; 
manipulare necorespunzătoare; utilizare contrară manualului de instrucţiuni aplicabil; tensiune incorectă a liniei 
electrice; accident; pierdere; furt; incendiu; inundaţii; sau alte forţe majore; daune de expediere; sau daune rezultate 
din reparaţiile efectuate de către personal neautorizat; 
Pentru orice piese consumabile, cum ar fi bateriile, în cazul în care defecţiunea se datorează îmbătrânirii normale a 
produsului; 
Daune cosmetice, inclusiv, dar fără a se limita la zgârieturi, urme de lovituri şi plastic rupt pe porturi; 
Orice software, chiar dacă este ambalat sau vândut cu hardware EZVIZ; 
Pentru orice alte daune fără defecte de material sau de manoperă; 
Curăţarea de rutină, uzura cosmetică şi mecanică normală. 

Vă rugăm să nu ezitaţi să contactaţi vânzătorul sau serviciul clienţi, cu orice întrebări.

KORLÁTOZOTT JÓTÁLLÁS
Köszönjük, hogy megvásárolta a Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. („EZVIZ”) termékeit. Ez a korlátozott jótállás 
(„jótállás”) az EZVIZ termék eredeti vásárlójának meghatározott jogi jogokat biztosít. Önnek más jogi jogai is lehetnek, 
amelyek államon, tartományon vagy joghatóságonként eltérőek. Ez a garancia csak a termék eredeti vásárlójára 
vonatkozik. „Eredeti vásárló” minden olyan fogyasztót jelent, aki az EZVIZ terméket egy hivatalos forgalmazótól vásárolta. 
A jelen jótállásra vonatkozó kizárások, korlátozások és felelősségkorlátozások nem alkalmazhatók, amennyiben azokat az 
alkalmazandó jog tiltja. Egyetlen forgalmazó, viszonteladó, ügynök vagy alkalmazott sem jogosult módosítást, 
kiterjesztést vagy kiegészítést tenni erre a garanciára.
Az EZVIZ termékre az első vásárlás dátumától számított két (2) vagy három (3) évig terjedő garancia vonatkozik az anyag- 
és gyártási hibák ellen, ha a terméket a használati útmutatónak megfelelően, normál módon használják, vagy a termék 
értékesítésének helye szerinti országban vagy államban jogszabály által előírt hosszabb időtartamig. Felhívjuk figyelmét, 
hogy az EZVIZ által biztosított jótállási idő eltérhet attól függően, hogy mely országban vagy államban kerül értékesítésre 
ez a termék. Annak érdekében, hogy jogai és érdekei a lehető legnagyobb mértékben biztosítva legyenek, kérjük, tekintse 
meg az országának/régiójának megfelelő hivatalos EZVIZ weboldalt https://support.ezviz.com/download a termékeihez 
tartozó garanciális feltételekért, vagy további információért lépjen kapcsolatba ügyfélszolgálatunkkal.
Az EZVIZ bármely hibás terméke esetén, amely garanciális, az EZVIZ kérésére és a termék állapotának függvényében saját 
belátása szerint dönt arról, hogy (i) ingyenesen megjavítja vagy kicseréli a terméket; (ii) kicseréli a terméket egy 
működőképes, azzal egyenértékű termékre; vagy (iii) visszatéríti az eredeti vételárat, feltéve, hogy bemutatja az eredeti 
vásárlási nyugtát vagy annak másolatát, rövid magyarázatot ad a hibáról, és a terméket eredeti csomagolásában 
visszaküldi. Az EZVIZ kizárólagos belátása szerint, és az alkalmazandó jogszabályok keretein belül, a javítás vagy csere új 
vagy felújított termékkel vagy alkatrészekkel történhet. Ez a garancia nem fedezi a szállítási költséget, biztosítást vagy 
bármely más járulékos díjat, amelyet a termék visszaküldése során Ön visel.
Kivéve, ha az alkalmazandó jog tiltja, ez az egyetlen és kizárólagos jogorvoslata a garancia megszegése esetén.
Bármely termék, amelyet e garancia keretében javítottak, a garancia feltételei szerint a szállítás dátumától számított hat 
(6) hónapig, vagy az eredeti garanciaidő fennmaradó részéig, illetve a vonatkozó jogszabályok által előírt meghosszabbí-
tott időszakig, attól függően, hogy melyik hosszabb, lesz fedezve. A pontosítás érdekében kérjük, vegye figyelembe, hogy 
hacsak az Ön országában/régiójában alkalmazandó jogszabályok másként nem rendelkeznek, bármely hosszabbítás csak 
az első javításra vonatkozik. A termék cseréje esetén a termékre vonatkozó jogszabályi megfelelőségi garancia 
megújításra kerül.
Ez a jótállás nem érvényes, és hatályát veszti a következő esetekben: 

Ha a jótállási igényt a jótállási időszak lejárta után nyújtják be, vagy ha a vásárlást igazoló bizonylatot nem tudják 
bemutatni; 
Olyan hiba, sérülés vagy meghibásodás esetén, amelyet bizonyíthatóan ütődés, hibás kezelés, manipulálás, a használati 
utasítással ellentétes használat, helytelen tápfeszültség, baleset, elvesztés, ellopás, tűz, árvíz vagy más természeti 
katasztrófa, szállítási sérülés vagy jogosulatlan személy által végzett javításból fakadó sérülés okozott; 
Az olyan fogyóeszközök esetén, mint az elemek és akkumulátorok, ahol a meghibásodás a termék normál öregedéséből; 
Kozmetikai sérülések esetén, például karcolások, horpadások és törött műanyag a portokon; 
Szoftverek esetén, még akkor is, ha azokat az EZVIZ hardverrel együtt vagy egy csomagban adták el; 
Minden egyéb sérülés esetén, amely nem anyag- vagy gyártási hibára vezethető vissza; 
Rutinszerű tisztításból, normál kozmetikai és mechanikai kopásból és elhasználódásból eredő hibák. 

Kérdés esetén forduljon eladójához vagy Ügyfélszolgálatunkhoz.
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BEGRENSET GARANTI
Takk for at du har kjøpt produkter fra Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. ("EZVIZ"). Denne begrensede garantien 
("garanti") gir deg, den opprinnelige kjøperen av EZVIZ-produktet, spesifikke juridiske rettigheter.
Du kan også ha andre juridiske rettigheter som varierer etter stat, provins eller jurisdiksjon. Denne garantien gjelder 
kun for den opprinnelige kjøperen av produktet. "Opprinnelig kjøper" betyr enhver forbruker som har kjøpt 
EZVIZ-produktet fra en autorisert selger. Ansvarsfraskrivelser, unntak og ansvarsbegrensninger under denne 
garantien vil ikke gjelde i den grad det er forbudt av gjeldende lov. Ingen distributør, forhandler, agent eller ansatt har 
autorisasjon til å gjøre endringer, utvidelser eller tillegg til denne garantien.
Ditt EZVIZ-produkt har garanti i en periode på to (2) eller tre (3) år fra første kjøpsdato mot feil i materialer og 
utførelse, når det brukes normalt i samsvar med brukerhåndboken, eller en lengre periode som kan kreves av loven i 
landet eller staten der dette produktet selges. Vær oppmerksom på at garantiperioden som tilbys av EZVIZ kan 
variere avhengig av landet eller staten der dette produktet selges. For å sikre at dine rettigheter og interesser er 
garantert i størst mulig grad, vennligst besøk den offisielle EZVIZ-nettsiden https://support.ezviz.com/download for 
ditt land/region for garantipolicyer som gjelder for dine produkter, eller kontakt vår kundeservice for mer 
informasjon.
For eventuelle defekte EZVIZ-produkter under garanti, vil EZVIZ, etter din forespørsel og avhengig av produktets 
tilstand, etter eget valg avgjøre om de skal (i) reparere eller erstatte produktet ditt kostnadsfritt; (ii) bytte produktet 
ditt med et funksjonelt tilsvarende produkt; eller (iii) refundere den opprinnelige kjøpesummen, forutsatt at du gir 
den opprinnelige kjøpskvitteringen eller en kopi, en kort forklaring på feilen, og returnerer produktet i originalembal-
lasjen. Etter EZVIZs eget skjønn, og innenfor grensene for gjeldende lov, kan reparasjon eller utskifting utføres med 
et nytt eller oppusset produkt eller komponenter. Denne garantien dekker ikke fraktkostnader, forsikring eller andre 
tilfeldige kostnader som påløper for deg ved retur av produktet.
Med mindre det er forbudt i henhold til gjeldende lov, er dette ditt eneste og eksklusive middel ved brudd på denne 
garantien. Ethvert produkt som er reparert under denne garantien vil være dekket av vilkårene i denne garantien i den 
lengste perioden av seks (6) måneder fra leveringsdatoen eller den gjenværende opprinnelige garantiperioden, eller 
enhver utvidelsesperiode som kreves av gjeldende lov, avhengig av hva som er lengst. For å tydeliggjøre, vær 
oppmerksom på at med mindre annet er spesifisert av gjeldende lov i ditt land/region, gjelder enhver utvidelse kun 
for den første reparasjonen. Ved utskifting av produktet vil produktet ditt være dekket av en fornyelse av den 
lovpålagte samsvarsgarantien.
Denne garantien gjelder ikke, og er ugyldig: 

Hvis garantikravet er gjort utenfor garantiperioden, eller hvis kjøpsbevis ikke kan fremskaffes. 
For funksjonsfeil, mangler eller feil som forårsakes av, eller skyldes synlige bevis for slag, mishandling, sabotasje, 
bruk i strid med gjeldende brukerhåndbok, feil spenning på strømnettet, ulykke, tap, tyveri, brann, flom eller force 
majeure, transportskade eller skade som følge av reparasjoner utført av uautorisert personale. 
For eventuelle forbruksdeler, som f.eks. batterier, der feilen skyldes normal aldring av produktet. 
Kosmetisk skade, inkludert, men ikke begrenset til riper, hakk og ødelagt plast på porter. 
All programvare, selv om den er pakket eller solgt med EZVIZ-maskinvare. 
For eventuelle andre skader som ikke skyldes feil i materiale eller utførelse. 
Rutinemessig rengjøring, normal kosmetisk og mekanisk slitasje. 

Hvis du har spørsmål, ikke nøl med å kontakte selgeren eller vår kundeservice.

BEGRÄNSAD GARANTI
Tack för att du har köpt produkter från Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. ("EZVIZ"). Denna begränsade garanti 
("garanti") ger dig, den ursprungliga köparen av EZVIZ-produkten, specifika juridiska rättigheter. Du kan också ha 
andra juridiska rättigheter som varierar beroende på stat, provins eller jurisdiktion. Denna garanti gäller endast för 
den ursprungliga köparen av produkten. "Ursprunglig köpare" avser en konsument som har köpt EZVIZ-produkten 
från en auktoriserad återförsäljare. Ansvarsfriskrivningar, undantag och ansvarsbegränsningar enligt denna garanti 
gäller inte i den utsträckning som är förbjuden enligt tillämplig lag. Ingen distributör, återförsäljare, agent eller 
anställd är auktoriserad att göra någon ändring, förlängning eller tillägg till denna garanti.
Din EZVIZ-produkt har en garanti på två (2) eller tre (3) år från det första inköpsdatumet mot material- och 
tillverkningsfel, när den används normalt i enlighet med användarmanualen, eller en längre period som kan krävas 
enligt lag i det land eller den stat där produkten säljs. Observera att garantiperioden som tillhandahålls av EZVIZ kan 
variera beroende på landet eller staten där denna produkt säljs. För att säkerställa att dina rättigheter och intressen 
garanteras i största möjliga utsträckning, vänligen besök den officiella EZVIZ-webbplatsen https://support.ez-
viz.com/download för ditt land/region för garantipolicys som gäller för dina produkter, eller kontakta vår kundtjänst 
för mer information.
För alla defekta EZVIZ-produkter som omfattas av garantin kommer EZVIZ, enligt din begäran och beroende på 
produktens skick, efter eget val att besluta om att (i) reparera eller ersätta din produkt utan kostnad; (ii) byta ut din 
produkt mot en funktionell motsvarande produkt; eller (iii) återbetala det ursprungliga inköpspriset, förutsatt att du 
tillhandahåller det ursprungliga inköpskvittot eller en kopia, en kort förklaring av defekten och returnerar produkten 
i dess originalförpackning. Enligt EZVIZ:s eget gottfinnande, och inom gränserna för tillämplig lag, kan reparation 
eller ersättning ske med en ny eller renoverad produkt eller komponenter. Denna garanti täcker inte fraktkostnader, 
försäkring eller andra tillkommande avgifter som du ådrar dig vid retur av produkten.
Förutom där det är förbjudet enligt tillämplig lag är detta din enda och exklusiva lösning vid brott mot denna garanti. 
Alla produkter som har reparerats enligt denna garanti täcks av villkoren i denna garanti under den längre perioden 
av sex (6) månader från leveransdatumet eller den återstående ursprungliga garantiperioden, eller eventuell 
förlängningsperiod som krävs enligt tillämplig lag, beroende på vilken som är längst. För att förtydliga, vänligen 
notera att om inte annat anges enligt tillämplig lag i ditt land/region, gäller eventuell förlängning endast för den 
första reparationen. Vid byte av produkten kommer din produkt att omfattas av en förnyelse av den lagstadgade 
garantin för överensstämmelse.
Garantin gäller inte för följande och upphävs: 

Om garantianspråket sker utanför garantiperioden eller om inköpsbeviset inte tillhandahålles, 
För eventuellt funktionsstörning, defekt eller fel som orsakas av eller är ett resultat av stötar, misskötsel, 
manipulation, användning på annat sätt än vad som sägs i tillämplig bruksanvisning, felaktig spänningsmatning, 
olycka, förlust, stöld, brand, översvämning eller andra oförutsägbara fenomen, transportskador, eller skador som 
uppstår till följd av reparationer utförda av obehörig personal, 
För alla förbrukningsdelar, såsom batterier där funktionsstörningen är en del av produktens normala åldrande, 
Kosmetiska skador, inklusive men inte begränsat till repor, bucklor och avbrutna plastdelar vid portarna, 
All programvara, även om den förpackats och sålts tillsammans med EZVIZ-hårdvara, 
För alla andra skador som är fria från fel i material eller tillverkning, 
Vanlig rengöring, normalt kosmetiskt och mekaniskt slitage. 

Tveka inte att kontakta din återförsäljare eller vår Kundservice om du har några frågor.

BEGRÆNSET GARANTI
Tak fordi du har købt produkter fra Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. ("EZVIZ"). Denne begrænsede garanti 
("garanti") giver dig, den oprindelige køber af EZVIZ-produktet, specifikke juridiske rettigheder. Du kan også have 
andre juridiske rettigheder, der varierer afhængigt af stat, provins eller jurisdiktion. Denne garanti gælder kun for den 
oprindelige køber af produktet. "Originalkøber" betyder enhver forbruger, der har købt EZVIZ-produktet fra en 
autoriseret forhandler. Ansvarsfraskrivelser, undtagelser og ansvarsbegrænsninger under denne garanti gælder ikke 
i det omfang, det er forbudt i henhold til gældende lovgivning. Ingen distributør, forhandler, agent eller medarbejder 
er autoriseret til at foretage nogen ændring, udvidelse eller tilføjelse til denne garanti.
Dit EZVIZ-produkt er dækket af garanti i en periode på to (2) eller tre (3) år fra den første købsdato mod material- og 
fabrikationsfejl, når det bruges normalt i overensstemmelse med brugermanualen, eller i en længere periode, hvis 
det kræves ved lov i det land eller den stat, hvor dette produkt sælges. BEMÆRK, at garantiperioden leveret af EZVIZ 
kan variere afhængigt af det land eller den stat, hvor dette produkt sælges. For at sikre, at dine rettigheder og 
interesser garanteres i størst muligt omfang, henvises der til den officielle EZVIZ-hjemmeside https://support.ez-
viz.com/download for dit land/område for garantipolitikker, der gælder for dine produkter, eller kontakt vores 
kundeservice for yderligere information.
For enhver defekt EZVIZ-produkt under garanti vil EZVIZ efter din anmodning og under hensyntagen til produktets 
tilstand efter eget valg beslutte, om de vil (i) reparere eller erstatte dit produkt uden beregning; (ii) ombytte dit 
produkt med et funktionelt tilsvarende produkt; eller (iii) refundere den oprindelige købspris, forudsat at du 
fremlægger den oprindelige købsbon eller en kopi, en kort forklaring af defekten og returnerer produktet i dets 
originale emballage. Efter EZVIZ's eget skøn og inden for grænserne af gældende lovgivning kan reparation eller 
udskiftning foretages med et nyt eller renoveret produkt eller komponenter. Denne garanti dækker ikke 
forsendelsesomkostninger, forsikring eller andre tilfældige gebyrer, som du måtte pådrage dig ved returnering af 
produktet.
Medmindre det er forbudt i henhold til gældende lovgivning, er dette din eneste og eksklusive løsning for brud på 
denne garanti. Ethvert produkt, der er blevet repareret under denne garanti, vil være dækket af vilkårene i denne 
garanti i den længste periode af seks (6) måneder fra leveringsdatoen eller den resterende oprindelige 
garantiperiode, eller enhver forlængelsesperiode krævet af gældende lovgivning, alt efter hvad der er længst.
For at præcisere, bemærk venligst, at medmindre andet er angivet i henhold til gældende lovgivning i dit 
land/område, gælder enhver forlængelse kun for den første reparation. I tilfælde af en udskiftning af produktet vil dit 
produkt være dækket af en fornyelse af den lovpligtige overensstemmelsesgaranti.
Denne garanti gælder ikke og bortfalder i følgende tilfælde: 

Hvis garantikravet bliver fremsat efter garantiperiodens udløb, eller hvis købsbeviset ikke fremskaffes. 
Ved enhver fejl, defekt eller mangel, der er forårsaget eller er opstået som følge af stød, mishandling, indgreb, 
anvendelse i modstrid med den relevante betjeningsvejledning, tilslutning til forkert netspænding, uheld, tab, 
tyveri, oversvømmelse eller anden force majeure, transportskade eller beskadigelser, som skyldes reparationer 
udført af uautoriseret personale. 
I relation til forbrugsvarer, som f.eks. batterier, hvor fejlen skyldes normal aldring af produktet. 
Kosmetiske skader, herunder men ikke begrænset til, ridser, buler og knækket plastik på porte. 
I relation til software, selvom den er emballeret eller solgt sammen med EZVIZ-hardware. 
I relation til alle andre skader, der er fri for defekter i materiale eller fabrikation. 
Regelmæssig rengøring, normale kosmetiske fejl og mekanisk slitage. 

Du er meget velkommen til at kontakte vores sælger eller vores kundeservice, hvis du har spørgsmål.

RAJOITETTU TAKUU
Kiitos, että ostit Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd:n ("EZVIZ") tuotteita. Tämä rajoitettu takuu ("takuu") antaa 
sinulle, EZVIZ-tuotteen alkuperäiselle ostajalle, tietyt lailliset oikeudet. Sinulla voi myös olla muita lakisääteisiä 
oikeuksia, jotka vaihtelevat osavaltion, provinssin tai lainkäyttöalueen mukaan. Tämä takuu koskee vain tuotteen 
alkuperäistä ostajaa. "Alkuperäinen ostaja" tarkoittaa mitä tahansa kuluttajaa, joka on ostanut EZVIZ-tuotteen 
valtuutetulta myyjältä. Tämän takuun vastuuvapauslausekkeet, poissulkemiset ja vastuunrajoitukset eivät ole 
voimassa siltä osin kuin sovellettava laki sen kieltää. Yksikään jakelija, jälleenmyyjä, edustaja tai työntekijä ei ole 
valtuutettu tekemään mitään muutoksia, laajennuksia tai lisäyksiä tähän takuuseen.
EZVIZ-tuotteesi takuu on voimassa kahden (2) tai kolmen (3) vuoden ajan ensimmäisestä ostopäivästä alkaen 
materiaali- ja valmistusvirheiden osalta, kun tuotetta käytetään normaalisti käyttöohjeen mukaisesti, tai pidemmän 
ajan, mikäli laki vaatii sitä siinä maassa tai osavaltiossa, jossa tuote on myyty. Huomaa, että EZVIZin tarjoama 
takuuaika voi vaihdella sen maan tai osavaltion mukaan, jossa tämä tuote myydään. Jotta oikeutesi ja etusi taataan 
mahdollisimman laajasti, tutustu maasi/alueesi viralliseen EZVIZ-verkkosivustoon https://support.ez-
viz.com/download saadaksesi tietoa tuotteisiisi sovellettavista takuusäännöistä tai ota yhteyttä 
asiakaspalveluumme saadaksesi lisätietoja.
EZVIZ-tuotteiden takuuajan puitteissa EZVIZ päättää pyynnöstäsi ja tuotteen kunnon perusteella, korjaako tai 
vaihtaako tuotteen veloituksetta, vaihtaako tuotteen toiminnallisesti vastaavaan tuotteeseen, vai palauttaako 
alkuperäisen ostohinnan, edellyttäen että toimitat alkuperäisen ostokuitin tai kopion, lyhyen selityksen viasta ja 
palautat tuotteen alkuperäisessä pakkauksessaan. EZVIZin yksinomaisella harkinnalla ja sovellettavan lain rajoissa 
korjaus tai vaihto voidaan tehdä uudella tai kunnostetulla tuotteella tai osilla. Tämä takuu ei kata lähetyskuluja, 
vakuutusta tai muita satunnaisia maksuja, jotka aiheutuvat tuotteen palauttamisesta.
Lukuun ottamatta sovellettavan lain kieltämiä tapauksia, tämä on ainoa ja yksinomainen korjauskeinosi tämän 
takuun rikkomiseen. Kaikki tuotteet, jotka on korjattu tämän takuun nojalla, kuuluvat tämän takuun piiriin pidemmän 
ajan mukaan: kuusi (6) kuukautta toimituspäivästä tai alkuperäisen takuuajan jäljellä oleva aika, tai sovellettavan 
lain edellyttämä jatkoaika, sen mukaan mikä on pidempi. Huomaa, että ellei maasi/alueesi sovellettava laki toisin 
määrää, jatkoaika koskee vain ensimmäistä korjausta. Jos tuote vaihdetaan, tuotteen lakisääteinen 
vaatimustenmukaisuustakuu uusitaan.
Takuu ei ole voimassa ja raukeaa seuraavissa tapauksissa: 

Jos takuukorvaushakemus tehdään takuuajan ulkopuolella tai jos ostotodistusta ei toimiteta. 
Mikäli toimintahäiriö tai vika johtuu todisteiden perusteella iskusta, väärinkäytöstä, peukaloinnista, käyttöoppaan 
ohjeiden vastaisesta käytöstä, väärästä jännitteestä, onnettomuudesta, hukkaamisesta, varkaudesta, tulipalosta, 
tulvasta tai muusta luonnonilmiöstä, kuljetuksen aikaisesta vahingoittumisesta tai valtuuttamattomien 
henkilöiden tekemistä korjauksista. 
Akun kaltaisten kulutusosien osalta silloin, kun toimintohäiriöt johtuvat tuotteen normaalista ikääntymisestä. 
Kosmeettiset vauriot, mukaan lukien rajoituksetta naarmut, kolhut ja porttien rikkoontuneet muoviosat. 
Kaikki ohjelmistot, mukaan lukien EZVIZ-laitteiston mukana toimitetut tai myydyt ohjelmistot. 
Mitkä tahansa muut vauriot, joissa ei ole materiaali- tai valmistusvikoja. 
Säännöllisestä puhdistamisesta johtuva kuluminen sekä normaali kosmeettinen ja mekaaninen kuluminen. 

Älä epäröi ottaa yhteyttä myyjään tai asiakaspalveluumme, jos sinulla on kysymyksiä.

SINIRLI GARANTİ
Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (“EZVIZ”) ürünlerini satın aldığınız için teşekkür ederiz. Bu sınırlı garanti 
(“garanti”), EZVIZ ürününün ilk alıcısı olarak size belirli yasal haklar sağlar. Ayrıca eyalet, il veya yargı bölgesine göre 
değişen diğer yasal haklara sahip olabilirsiniz. Bu garanti yalnızca ürünün ilk alıcısı için geçerlidir. "Orijinal alıcı", 
yetkili bir satıcıdan EZVIZ ürününü satın alan herhangi bir tüketici anlamına gelir. Bu garanti kapsamındaki 
feragatnameler, istisnalar ve sorumluluk sınırlamaları, yürürlükteki yasalar tarafından yasaklandığı ölçüde 
uygulanmayacaktır. Hiçbir distribütör, bayi, temsilci veya çalışan bu garantiye herhangi bir değişiklik, genişletme 
veya ek yapma yetkisine sahip değildir.
EZVIZ ürününüz, ilk satın alma tarihinden itibaren iki (2) veya üç (3) yıl süreyle, kullanıcı kılavuzuna uygun şekilde 
normal kullanımda malzeme ve işçilik kusurlarına karşı garanti kapsamındadır veya bu ürünün satıldığı ülke veya 
eyalette kanunen gerekli olabilecek daha uzun bir süre boyunca garanti altındadır. EZVIZ tarafından sağlanan garanti 
süresinin, bu ürünün satıldığı ülke veya eyalete göre değişebileceğini NOT EDİN. Haklarınızın ve çıkarlarınızın 
maksimum ölçüde garanti altına alınmasını sağlamak için ürünlerinize uygulanabilecek garanti politikaları için lütfen 
ülkenizin/bölgenizin resmi EZVIZ web sitesi https://support.ezviz.com/download adresine bakın veya daha fazla 
bilgi için Müşteri Hizmetlerimizle iletişime geçin.
Garanti kapsamındaki arızalı herhangi bir EZVIZ ürünü için, ürünün durumuna bağlı olarak ve talebiniz 
doğrultusunda, EZVIZ şu seçeneklerden birini tercih edecektir: (i) ürününüzü ücretsiz olarak onarmak veya 
değiştirmek; (ii) ürününüzü işlevsel olarak eşdeğer bir ürünle değiştirmek; veya (iii) orijinal satın alma fiyatını iade 
etmek, ancak bunun için orijinal satın alma fişi veya bir kopyasını, arızanın kısa bir açıklamasını sağlamanız ve ürünü 
orijinal ambalajında iade etmeniz gerekmektedir. EZVIZ'in kendi takdirine bağlı olarak ve yürürlükteki yasal sınırlar 
dahilinde, onarım veya değiştirme yeni veya yenilenmiş bir ürün ya da bileşenlerle yapılabilir. Bu garanti, ürünü iade 
ederken oluşabilecek nakliye masraflarını, sigorta bedelini veya diğer yan masrafları kapsamaz.
Geçerli yasaların yasakladığı durumlar dışında, bu garanti ihlali için tek ve münhasır çözümünüz budur. Bu garanti 
kapsamında onarılan herhangi bir ürün, teslimat tarihinden itibaren altı (6) ay boyunca veya kalan orijinal garanti 
süresi ya da yürürlükteki yasaların gerektirdiği uzatma süresi boyunca, hangisi daha uzun ise, bu garantinin şartları 
kapsamında olacaktır. Açıklığa kavuşturmak için, lütfen unutmayın ki ülkenizde/bölgenizde geçerli olan yasa 
tarafından aksi belirtilmedikçe, herhangi bir uzatma yalnızca ilk onarım için geçerlidir. Ürünün değiştirilmesi 
durumunda, ürününüz yasal uygunluk garantisinin yenilenmesi için garanti altına alınacaktır.
Bu garanti aşağıdaki durumlarda geçerli değildir ve hükümsüzdür:

Garanti talebinin garanti süresi dışında yapılması veya satın alma belgesinin sağlanmaması durumunda;
Hatalı kullanım, darbe, kurcalama sonucu meydana gelen herhangi bir kusurlu çalışma, bozukluk veya arızada; 
geçerli kullanım kılavuzuna aykırı herhangi bir kullanımda, hatalı güç hattı voltajında, kaza, kayıp, çalınma, yangın, 
sel veya diğer doğal afetlerde, kargo hasarında veya yetkisiz personel tarafından yapılan onarımlardan 
kaynaklanan hasarlarda;
Arızanın, ürünün normal eskimesine bağlı olduğu pil gibi sarf malzemesi parçalarında;
Çizikler, çökmeler ve kırılmış plastikler dahil ancak bunlarla sınırlı olmamak üzere bağlantı noktalarının üzerindeki 
kozmetik hasarlarda;
Energy Product ürünüyle birlikte paketlenmiş veya satılmış olsa bile herhangi bir yazılımda;
Malzeme veya işçilik kusurları hariç diğer zararlarda;
Rutin temizlik, normal yüzeysel ve mekanik aşınma ve yıpranmada.

Lütfen herhangi bir sorunuz olduğunda satıcınızla veya Müşteri Hizmetlerimizle iletişime geçmekten çekinmeyin.

OBMEDZENÁ ZÁRUKA
Ďakujeme, že ste si zakúpili produkty spoločnosti Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. („EZVIZ“). Táto obmedzená 
záruka („záruka“) poskytuje vám, pôvodnému kupujúcemu produktu EZVIZ, konkrétne zákonné práva. Môžete mať aj 
ďalšie zákonné práva, ktoré sa líšia podľa štátu, provincie alebo jurisdikcie. Táto záruka platí iba pre pôvodného 
kupujúceho produktu. „Pôvodný kupujúci“ znamená akéhokoľvek spotrebiteľa, ktorý zakúpil produkt EZVIZ od 
autorizovaného predajcu. Vyhlásenia, vylúčenia a obmedzenia zodpovednosti podľa tejto záruky sa nebudú 
uplatňovať v rozsahu zakázanom platnými zákonmi. Žiadny distribútor, predajca, zástupca ani zamestnanec nie je 
oprávnený vykonávať akékoľvek úpravy, rozšírenia alebo doplnky k tejto záruke.
Váš produkt EZVIZ je krytý zárukou na obdobie dvoch (2) alebo troch (3) rokov od dátumu prvého nákupu proti 
chybám materiálov a spracovania, ak je používaný normálne v súlade s používateľskou príručkou, alebo na dlhšie 
obdobie, ak to vyžaduje zákon v krajine alebo štáte, kde bol tento produkt predaný. UPOZORNITE, že záručná doba 
poskytovaná spoločnosťou EZVIZ sa môže líšiť v závislosti od krajiny alebo štátu, kde sa tento produkt predáva. Aby 
boli vaše práva a záujmy maximálne zaručené, navštívte oficiálnu webovú stránku EZVIZ https://support.ez-
viz.com/download pre vašu krajinu/oblasť, kde nájdete záručné podmienky platné pre vaše produkty, alebo 
kontaktujte našu zákaznícku podporu pre viac informácií.
V prípade akýchkoľvek chybných produktov EZVIZ v rámci záruky sa spoločnosť EZVIZ podľa vašej žiadosti a podľa 
stavu produktu podľa svojho uváženia rozhodne, či (i) vám produkt bezplatne opraví alebo nahradí; (ii) vymení váš 
produkt za funkčný ekvivalentný produkt; alebo (iii) vám vráti pôvodnú kúpnu cenu za predpokladu, že poskytnete 
pôvodný doklad o kúpe alebo jeho kópiu, stručné vysvetlenie chyby a vráti produkt v pôvodnom balení. Podľa 
výhradného uváženia spoločnosti EZVIZ a v rámci hraníc platných zákonov môže byť oprava alebo výmena 
vykonaná novým alebo renovovaným produktom či komponentmi. Táto záruka nepokrýva náklady na dopravu, 
poistenie ani akékoľvek iné vedľajšie poplatky, ktoré vám vzniknú pri vrátení produktu.
S výnimkou prípadov, keď to platné zákony zakazujú, je to váš jediný a výlučný prostriedok nápravy v prípade 
porušenia tejto záruky. Na každý produkt, ktorý bol opravený v rámci tejto záruky, sa budú vzťahovať podmienky tejto 
záruky na obdobie šiestich (6) mesiacov od dátumu dodania alebo zvyšnej pôvodnej záruky alebo akéhokoľvek 
predĺženia obdobia požadovaného príslušnými právnymi predpismi, podľa toho, ktorý z týchto časov je dlhší. Aby 
sme to objasnili, vezmite na vedomie, že pokiaľ nie je inak stanovené platným zákonom vo vašej krajine/regióne, 
akékoľvek predĺženie sa vzťahuje iba na prvú opravu. V prípade výmeny produktu bude váš produkt krytý obnovením 
zákonnej záruky zhody.
Táto záruka neplatí a nevzťahuje sa na nasledujúce prípady:

Ak sa nárok na záruku uskutočňuje mimo záručnej doby alebo ak nie je predložený dôkaz o zakúpení.
V  prípade akejkoľvek nefunkčnosti, chyby alebo poruchy spôsobenými nárazom, nesprávnym používaním, 
neoprávneným zasahovaním, používaním v rozpore s príslušným návodom na používanie, nesprávnym napätím 
elektrickej siete, nehodou, stratou, krádežou, požiarom, záplavou alebo iným zásahom vyššej moci, poškodením pri 
preprave, alebo poškodením spôsobeným opravami vykonanými neoprávneným personálom, alebo ich v prípade 
ich dôsledkov.
V  prípade spotrebných súčastí, ako sú napr. batérie, pri ktorých je nefunkčnosť spôsobená bežným starnutím 
produktu.
Vizuálne poškodenie vrátane, avšak bez obmedzenia na škrabance, zárezy a zlomené plastové časti portov.
Akýkoľvek softvér, aj keď sa dodáva alebo predáva s energetickým produktom.
V prípade akýchkoľvek iných škôd bez poškodenia materiálu alebo spracovania.
Rutinné čistenie, bežné vizuálne a mechanické opotrebovanie.

Ak máte akékoľvek otázky, neváhajte a obráťte sa na predajcu alebo služby zákazníkom.

PIIRATUD GARANTII
Täname, et ostsite Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. („EZVIZ”) tooteid. See piiratud garantii („garantii“) annab teile, 
EZVIZi toote algsele ostjale, konkreetsed seaduslikud õigused. Teil võivad olla ka muud seaduslikud õigused, mis 
erinevad osariigi, provintsi või jurisdiktsiooni järgi. See garantii kehtib ainult toote algsele ostjale. "Algne ostja" 
tähendab iga tarbijat, kes on ostnud EZVIZi toote volitatud müüjalt.
Selle garantii alusel kehtivad lahtiütlused, välistused ja vastutuse piirangud ei kehti ulatuses, milles kohaldatav 
seadus seda keelab. Ükski turustaja, edasimüüja, esindaja ega töötaja ei ole volitatud tegema selle garantii osas 
mingeid muudatusi, laiendusi ega täiendusi.
Teie EZVIZ toode on kaetud garantiiga kahe (2) või kolme (3) aasta jooksul alates esmasest ostukuupäevast 
materjali- ja valmistusvigade vastu, kui toodet kasutatakse tavapäraselt vastavalt kasutusjuhendile, või pikema aja 
jooksul, kui seda nõuab seadus riigis või osariigis, kus toode müüakse. Pange tähele, et EZVIZi pakutav 
garantiiperiood võib varieeruda sõltuvalt riigist või osariigist, kus seda toodet müüakse. Teie õiguste ja huvide 
maksimaalse tagamiseks vaadake oma toodetele kohaldatavaid garantiireegleid EZVIZi ametlikul veebisaidil 
https://support.ezviz.com/download või võtke meie klienditeenindusega ühendust, et saada rohkem teavet.
Garantiiga seotud puudustega EZVIZ-i toodetega otsustab EZVIZ teie taotlusel ja sõltuvalt toote seisundist, kas (i) 
parandada või asendada teie toodet tasuta; (ii) vahetada teie toode samaväärse funktsionaalse tootega või (iii) 
tagastada algne ostuhind, tingimusel et esitate originaalse ostukivitsiooni või selle koopia, puuduse lühikese 
selgituse ja tagastate toote selle algses pakendis. EZVIZi ainuisikulisel äranägemisel ja kohaldatava seaduse 
piirides võib remont või asendamine toimuda uue või taastatud toote või komponentidega. See garantii ei kata 
saatmiskulusid, kindlustust ega muid juhuslikke tasusid, mis teil toote tagastamisel tekivad.
Välja arvatud juhul, kui kohaldatav seadus seda keelab, on see teie ainus ja eksklusiivne õiguskaitsevahend selle 
garantii rikkumise korral. Iga toode, mis on selle garantii alusel parandatud, on kaetud selle garantii tingimustega 
kuue (6) kuu jooksul alates tarnekuupäevast või algse garantii järelejäänud perioodi jooksul, või mis tahes 
pikendusperioodi jooksul, mida kohaldatav seadus nõuab, olenevalt sellest, kumb periood on pikem. Selgituseks, 
palun pange tähele, et kui teie riigis/piirkonnas kehtiv seadus ei sätesta teisiti, kehtib mis tahes pikendus ainult 
esimesele remondile. Toote asendamise korral kehtib teie tootele uuendatud seaduslik vastavusgarantii.
Käesolev garantii ei kehti ja on õigustühine:

kui garantiinõue esitatakse väljaspool garantiiperioodi või kui ostutõendit ei esitata;
igasuguse talitlushäire, puuduse või rikke korral, mis on põhjustatud löögist, valest käsitsemisest, rikkumisest, 
kehtiva kasutusjuhendi vastasest kasutamisest, valest toitepingest, õnnetusest, kaotsiminekust, vargusest, 
tulekahjust, üleujutusest või muust vääramatust jõust, transpordikahjustusest või kahjustusest, mis tulenevad 
parandamisest vastavate õigusteta isikute poolt;
tarvikute (nt akude) puhul, kui rike tuleneb toote normaalsest vananemisest;
kosmeetiliste kahjustuste puhul, muu hulgas kriimustused, mõlgid ja katkine plast pesadel;
mis tahes tarkvara, isegi kui see on energiatootega samas pakendis või müüakse koos sellega;
igasugused muud kahjustused, mis ei ole materjali või töö puudused;
rutiinne puhastamine, normaalne kosmeetiline ja mehaaniline kulumine.

Küsimuste korral pöörduge müüja või meie klienditeeninduse poole.

IEROBEŽOTĀ GARANTIJA
Paldies, ka iegādājāties Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (“EZVIZ”) produktus. Šī ierobežotā garantija („garantija”) 
piešķir jums, EZVIZ produkta sākotnējam pircējam, noteiktas juridiskās tiesības. Jums var būt arī citas likumīgas tiesības, 
kas atšķiras atkarībā no štata, provinces vai jurisdikcijas. Šī garantija attiecas tikai uz produkta sākotnējo pircēju. 
"Oriģinālais pircējs" nozīmē jebkuru patērētāju, kurš iegādājies EZVIZ produktu no pilnvarota pārdevēja. Šīs garantijas 
atrunas, izņēmumi un atbildības ierobežojumi neattiecas, ja to aizliedz piemērojamie tiesību akti. Neviens izplatītājs, 
tālākpārdevējs, aģents vai darbinieks nav pilnvarots veikt jebkādas izmaiņas, paplašinājumus vai papildinājumus šai 
garantijai.
Jūsu EZVIZ produkts tiek garantēts uz divu (2) vai trīs (3) gadu periodu no pirmā pirkuma datuma pret materiālu un 
izgatavošanas defektiem, ja tas tiek lietots normāli saskaņā ar lietotāja rokasgrāmatu, vai uz ilgāku periodu, kā to var 
pieprasīt likums valstī vai štatā, kur šis produkts tiek pārdots. Ņemiet vērā, ka garantijas periods, ko nodrošina EZVIZ, var 
atšķirties atkarībā no valsts vai štata, kurā šis produkts tiek pārdots. Lai nodrošinātu, ka jūsu tiesības un intereses tiek 
garantētas maksimālā apmērā, lūdzu, apmeklējiet oficiālo EZVIZ tīmekļa vietni https://support.ezviz.com/download savā 
valstī/reģionā, lai iepazītos ar garantijas politiku, kas attiecas uz jūsu produktiem, vai sazinieties ar mūsu klientu 
apkalpošanas dienestu, lai iegūtu vairāk informācijas.
Par jebkuriem bojātiem EZVIZ produktiem garantijas laikā EZVIZ pēc jūsu pieprasījuma un atkarībā no produkta stāvokļa 
pēc saviem ieskatiem izlems, vai (i) salabot vai nomainīt jūsu produktu bez maksas; (ii) apmainīt jūsu produktu pret 
funkcionāli līdzvērtīgu produktu; vai (iii) atmaksāt sākotnējo pirkuma cenu, ja jūs nodrošināsiet oriģinālo pirkuma kvīti vai 
tās kopiju, īsu defekta skaidrojumu un atgriezīsiet produktu tā oriģinālajā iepakojumā. Pēc EZVIZ ieskatiem un saskaņā ar 
piemērojamiem tiesību aktiem remonts vai nomaiņa var tikt veikta ar jaunu vai atjaunotu produktu vai komponentiem. Šī 
garantija neattiecas uz piegādes izmaksām, apdrošināšanu vai citām papildu maksām, kas radušās, atgriežot produktu.
Izņemot gadījumus, kad to aizliedz piemērojamie tiesību akti, tas ir jūsu vienīgais un ekskluzīvais līdzeklis garantijas 
pārkāpuma gadījumā. Jebkurš produkts, kas ir ticis salabots saskaņā ar šo garantiju, tiks segts ar šīs garantijas 
noteikumiem ilgāku no sešiem (6) mēnešiem no piegādes datuma vai atlikušā sākotnējā garantijas perioda, vai jebkura 
pagarinājuma perioda, kas nepieciešams saskaņā ar piemērojamiem tiesību aktiem, atkarībā no tā, kurš ir ilgāks. Lūdzu, 
ņemiet vērā, ka, ja vien jūsu valstī/reģionā piemērojamie tiesību akti nenosaka citādi, jebkurš pagarinājums attiecas tikai 
uz pirmo remontu. Gadījumā, ja produkts tiek aizstāts, jūsu produktam tiks nodrošināta atjaunota likumiskā atbilstības 
garantija.
Šī garantija netiek piemērota un nav spēkā:

ja garantijas pretenzija ir iesniegta ārpus garantijas perioda vai ja nav iesniegts pirkumu apliecinošs dokuments;
jebkuram darbības traucējumam, defektam vai atteicei, kas radusies trieciena, nepareizas apiešanās, manipulācijas, 
lietošanas neatbilstoši piemērojamajai lietošanas instrukcijai, nepareiza strāvas līnijas sprieguma, nelaimes gadījuma, 
nozaudēšanas, zādzības, ugunsgrēka, plūdu vai citu stihisku nelaimju dēļ, pārvadāšanas bojājumu vai bojājumu, kas 
radušies neatļauta personāla veikto remontdarbu dēļ;
jebkādām patērējamām detaļām, piemēram, baterijām, ja nepareiza darbība ir saistīta ar normālu produkta novecošanu;
kosmētiskiem bojājumiem, tostarp, bet ne tikai, skrāpējumiem, iespiedumiem un salauztu plastmasu uz pieslēgvietām;
jebkurai programmatūrai, pat ja tā ir iepakota vai pārdota kopā ar energoproduktu;
jebkādiem citiem bojājumiem, kas nav saistīti ar materiāla vai izgatavošanas defektiem;
ikdienas tīrīšanai, normālam kosmētiskam un mehāniskam nolietojumam.

Lūdzu, nevilcinieties sazināties ar pārdevēju vai mūsu Klientu apkalpošanas dienestu, ja rodas kādi jautājumi.
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RIBOTOJI GARANTIJA
Ačiū, kad įsigijote Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. („EZVIZ“) produktus. Ši ribota garantija („garantija“) suteikia jums, 
originaliam EZVIZ produkto pirkėjui, konkrečias teisines teises. Jūs taip pat galite turėti kitų teisinių teisių, kurios skiriasi 
priklausomai nuo valstijos, provincijos ar jurisdikcijos. Ši garantija taikoma tik pradiniam produkto pirkėjui. „Pirminis 
pirkėjas“ reiškia bet kurį vartotoją, įsigijusį EZVIZ produktą iš įgalioto pardavėjo. Šios garantijos atsakomybės apribojimai, 
išimtys ir atsisakymai netaikomi, jei tai draudžiama taikytinų teisės aktų. Joks platintojas, perpardavėjas, agentas ar 
darbuotojas neturi teisės atlikti jokių pakeitimų, pratęsimų ar papildymų šiai garantijai.
Jūsų EZVIZ produktui suteikiama garantija dvejiems (2) arba trejiems (3) metams nuo pirmojo pirkimo datos dėl medžiagų 
ir darbo defektų, kai jis naudojamas įprastai pagal naudotojo vadovą, arba ilgesniam laikotarpiui, jei to reikalauja įstatymai 
šalyje ar valstijoje, kurioje šis produktas parduodamas. Atkreipkite dėmesį, kad garantinis laikotarpis, kurį suteikia EZVIZ, 
gali skirtis priklausomai nuo šalies ar valstijos, kurioje parduodamas šis produktas. Norėdami užtikrinti, kad jūsų teisės ir 
interesai būtų maksimaliai apsaugoti, apsilankykite oficialioje EZVIZ svetainėje https://support.ezviz.com/download savo 
šalyje/regionui, kad sužinotumėte garantijos politiką, taikomą jūsų produktams, arba susisiekite su mūsų klientų 
aptarnavimo tarnyba dėl išsamesnės informacijos.
Dėl bet kokių garantinių EZVIZ produktų defektų, EZVIZ, atsižvelgdamas į jūsų prašymą ir produkto būklę, savo nuožiūra 
nuspręs, ar (i) nemokamai suremontuoti arba pakeisti jūsų produktą; (ii) pakeisti jūsų produktą funkcionaliai lygiaverčiu 
produktu; arba (iii) grąžinti pradinę pirkimo kainą, jei pateiksite originalų pirkimo kvitą arba jo kopiją, trumpą defekto 
paaiškinimą ir grąžinsite produktą originalioje pakuotėje. Pagal vienintelį EZVIZ pasirinkimą ir laikantis taikytinos teisės 
ribų, gali būti atliekamas remontas arba pakeičiamas nauju arba atnaujintu gaminiu ar komponentais. Ši garantija neapima 
siuntimo išlaidų, draudimo ar kitų atsitiktinių mokesčių, patirtų grąžinant produktą.
Išskyrus atvejus, kai tai draudžiama pagal taikomus įstatymus, tai yra jūsų vienintelė ir išimtinė priemonė garantijos 
pažeidimui. Bet kuris produktas, kuris buvo suremontuotas pagal šią garantiją, bus padengtas šios garantijos sąlygomis 
ilgesnį laikotarpį: šešis (6) mėnesius nuo pristatymo datos arba likusį pradinės garantijos laikotarpį, arba bet kokį 
pratęsimo laikotarpį, kurį reikalauja taikytini įstatymai, priklausomai nuo to, kuris laikotarpis yra ilgesnis. Norėdami 
paaiškinti, atkreipkite dėmesį, kad, jei kitaip nenurodyta pagal taikomus jūsų šalies / regiono įstatymus, bet koks 
pratęsimas taikomas tik pirmajam remontui. Jei produktas bus pakeistas, jūsų produktui bus taikoma atnaujinta teisinė 
atitikties garantija.
Ši garantija netaikoma ir negalioja:

jeigu garantinė pretenzija pareiškiama pasibaigus garantiniam laikotarpiui arba jeigu nepateikiamas pirkimo įrodymas;
dėl bet kokio gedimo, defekto ar gedimo, atsiradusio dėl poveikio įrodymų; netinkamo naudojimo; klastojimo; naudojimo 
nesilaikant galiojančių instrukcijų; netinkamos maitinimo linijos įtampos; avarijos; praradimo; vagystės; gaisro; potvynio 
ar kitos nenugalimos jėgos; gabenimo žalos arba žalos, atsiradusios dėl remonto, kurį atliko neįgalioti darbuotojai;
visoms sunaudojamoms dalims, pvz., baterijoms, kai gedimas atsiranda dėl įprasto gaminio senėjimo;
kosmetiniams pažeidimas, įskaitant, bet neapsiribojant, įbrėžimus, įlenkimus ir sulaužytą plastiką prievaduose;
Bet kokią programinę įrangą, net jei ji yra supakuota ar parduodama kartu su Energijos kaupimo gaminiu;
dėl bet kokios kitos žalos, kai nėra medžiagų ar gamybos defektų;
įprastam valymui, įprastam kosmetiniam ir mechaniniam susidėvėjimui.

Kilus klausimams, nedvejodami susisiekite su savo pardavėju arba mūsų klientų aptarnavimo tarnyba.
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